

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WP (C)) No. 344 of 2023 With
WP (C) No. 525 of 2023**

Smt. Kshetrimayum Babita Devi; & Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

State of Manipur; & Ors.

Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH
O R D E R**

15.12.2023

Mr. MVV Ramana, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 4 submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent No. 4 will be filed within a period of 1 (one) week and the learned counsel accordingly prays for taking up these matters just after the winter vacation.

On the other hand, Mrs. L. Monomala, learned Government Advocate appearing for the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 submitted that counter affidavit on behalf of the respondents No. 1, 2 & 3 had already been filed.

Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he has no objection in giving time to the respondent No. 4 for filing the counter affidavit within 1 (one) week.

In view of the submission made above, list these cases again on 16.01.2024.

In the meantime, parties are at liberty to exchange their affidavit, if so advised.

JUDGE

Sapana