

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

MC(WP(C)) No. 344 of 2023

Smt. Kshetrimayum Babita Devi & ors.

... Applicants

Vs.

State of Manipur & ors.

... Respondents

With

WP(C) No. 525 of 2023

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

21-02-2024

Mr. S. Biswajit, learned senior counsel and executive member of the High Court Bar Association of Manipur and Mr. S. Nepolean, learned senior counsel and Government Advocate made a prayer on behalf of the members of the bar for adjourning the hearing of these cases on another date.

On the prayer made by the learned senior counsels, let these cases be listed again on 19-03-2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Devananda