

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC (WP (C)) No. 344 of 2023 With
WP (C) No. 525 of 2023**

Smt. Kshetrimayum Babita Devi; & 73 Ors.

Applicants

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 3 ors.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

30.07.2024

Ms. Julekha, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that the conducting senior counsel is on his legs before another Court and as such, a prayer has been made for taking up these matters in the next week.

Mr. Phungyo Zingkhai, learned Deputy GA appearing for the respondents has no objection.

As prayed for, list these cases again on 08.08.2024.

JUDGE

Sapana